Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 187
e Funding Year is or 2022

Service
Provider

Applicant
(BEN)

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Quality Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

Quality Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

STEP CG, LLC
(143044123)

Verus
Corporation
(143027744)

Zenith Systems
LLC (143034681)

Sweet Springs
School Dist R 7
(137394)

Sweet Springs
School Dist R 7
(137394)

Duval County
School District
(127591)

United
Community
Action
Partnership, Inc.
(16056957)

Cleveland Hts-
Univ Hts Dist
(129486)

MO

MO

FL

MN

OH

2299046862

2299046936

2299033891

2299059923

2299058093

IC

IC

IC

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item
2299046862.014 was
modified from Anten...

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item
2299046936.014 was
modified from Ante...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, 17004279 -
Florida Virtual at Duval
CoS...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $37,829.00
to $35,891.12 ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$33,091.94

$21,958.11

$2,351,253.00

$28,930.70

$541.80

$0.00

$0.00

$2,351,253.00

$28,930.70

$541.80
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