Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 187
- Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Quality Network Solutions, Inc (143020092)	Sweet Springs School Dist R 7 (137394)	МО	2299046862	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2299046862.014 was modified from Anten	\$33,091.94	\$0.00
Quality Network Solutions, Inc (143020092)	Sweet Springs School Dist R 7 (137394)	МО	2299046936	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2299046936.014 was modified from Ante	\$21,958.11	\$0.00
STEP CG, LLC (143044123)	Duval County School District (127591)	FL	2299033891	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 17004279 - Florida Virtual at Duval Co S	\$2,351,253.00	\$2,351,253.00
Verus Corporation (143027744)	United Community Action Partnership, Inc. (16056957)	MN	2299059923	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$37,829.00 to \$35,891.12	\$28,930.70	\$28,930.70
Zenith Systems LLC (143034681)	Cleveland Hts- Univ Hts Dist (129486)	ОН	2299058093	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$541.80	\$541.80



Source: E-rate Manager

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Tuesday, December 09th, 2025 at 07:56 AM CST